IN AND BEFORE THE OKALHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL. THE)
OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF)
MEDICAL LICENSURE AND)
SUPERVISION,)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
v.) Case No. 96-06-1818
)
DEAN A. DEASON, M.D.,)
MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 19457;)
)
Defendant.)

ORDER ACCEPTING SURRENDER OF LICENSE

By letter dated March 17, 1998, Defendant, Dean A. Deason, M.D., Medical License No. 19457, voluntarily surrendered his Oklahoma medical license. The letter of surrender followed the completion by Dr. Deason of a one-year suspension from practice previously entered January 10, 1997 by order of the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision (the "Board"). That order provided that any reinstatement of Defendant's license would take place only after review by the Board and upon proof of Defendant's compliance with and satisfaction of all terms, conditions and requirements imposed by the Board.

The Board has jurisdiction and authority over the Defendant and subject matter herein pursuant to the Oklahoma Allopathic Medicine and Surgery Licensure and Supervision Act, 59 Okla. Stat. §481 et seq. (the "Act"). The Board is authorized to enforce the provisions of the Act as necessary to protect the public's health, safety and welfare.

Accordingly, the Board hereby accepts the voluntary surrender of Oklahoma Medical License No. 19457, by Dean A. Deason, M.D., with reinstatement, if any, to be contingent upon proof to the Board that the Defendant has successfully addressed all issues raised by the Board in the Complaint and Citation filed in this cause and has satisfied all other eligibility requirements for reinstatement.

Dated March 26, 1998.

Gerald C. Zumwalt, Secretary

Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision

C:\Word\Deason\surrender order.doc

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On the 10 day of April, 1998, a true and correct copy of this order was mailed postage prepaid, to:

Dean Deason, M.D. 2813 NW 59th #119 Oklahoma City, OK 73112